. g LENT n)
S AMISTRATION e TNV 51998
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT
— TOLELASE NG,
G5-11B-30083
| “ADORER OF PREMIGES Silver Spring Matro Center iV
1305 East-West Highway

Silver Spring, MD 20810

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into thls date by and between the Silver Spring Mebro Center IV Limited Partnership
whose address is ©/o Faulgar Pratt Development, Ine.
1355 Pictard Drive
Rockvilla, MD 20850
Hereinafter-called the Lassar, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herainafer called the Government.
WHEREAS, the panties hersto dasire to amend the above Lease,

NOW THEREFORE, thasa pafles for the considsrations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the =sid Lease is amended, effective upon
executian by the Govemmaent, as fallows!

This Supplemental Lease Agreement { SLA ) s issued 1o reflect an increase in the spaca uhder lease number GS-11B-30083 by 3,935 WBR net
square feet of offica and related space and the addition of eight (8) non-reservad garage parking spaces faor "Cfficial Governmant Viehicles”.

1. Paragraph 1 of the SF2 is hereby amended to the following:

Total space cccupied by the Government: 285,844 square foet of WBR nat rental office, office and related spaca.

2. Lezase Addendum ( Rent ) is hereby amended to the following:

Effectiva March 20, 1998, Tha Gavernment shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $8,886,520.66 ($6,772,001.96 for 281,903 square feet and
$94,518.70 for 3,935 squara faal) at the rate of $572,210.06 per month in arreats,

Effectivé Septernbar 15, 1998, The Government shall pay the Lessot annual rant of $6,873,720.66 {$6,779,201.96 for 281,808 squars fast and 8
parking spaces and $94,518.70 for 3,935 squars fest) at the rate of $572,610.66 par month in arrears.

3. The new operating cost base shall be as follows:

Effective May 6, 1998 the operating cost base is $625,837.88 ( As specified in the Leass Addendum )
Effective May 6, 1399 the operating cost base will be $634,573.68 ( $625,837.98 + $8,735.70[3,935x $2.22 1}

4. The new percentage of Governmant occupancy is: 93.50%

Total rentabls squara feet in the building = 286,122 square fest
Total space accupied by the Government = 285,844 square feet {285,844 / 286,122 x 100 =99.90%)

The |essar agrees to waive any prompt payment interest elgim,

AJl other tarms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force ang effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subseribed their names as of the shove date,

(Thie}

fAddemz)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Contracting Officer
BY

(Signature) ) . (Official Title)







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD30083-SLA-12_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



