7 ' ~~

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION . SUPFLEMENTAL AGREIMENT  [OATE

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. 1, 5/19/98
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 70 LEASE Ro.
GS118-30083

ADDRESS OF PREM{ISES

1305 EAST-WEST HWY., SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by end between
SILVER SPRING METRO CENTER IV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

whose address is c¢/o FOULGER PRATT DEVELOPMENT INC.
1355 PICCARD DRIVE
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

hereinafter called the Lessor‘ and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter culled the Govemmeﬂt

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to anend the above Lease,

Lease is anended, effective _ , as follows:

To reflect operating cost escalation provided for in the basic
lease agreement.

Base (CPI-W-U.S. City Average) : April 1993 421.6
Corresponding Index _ : April 1998 473.9%
421.6/473.9 = 0.124051%

Base Operating Cost Per Leage $§ 625,837.98
% Increage in CPI-W X 0.124051
Total Increase in Operating Costs s 77,625.97
Less Previous Increase [ 69,323.13
Total Annual Increase ' & 8,312.84
‘Total Monthly Increase 8 692.74

0ld Annual Rent: $6,763,689,12 New Annual Rent: $6,772,001.96
0ld Monthly Rent: § 563,640.76 New Monthly Rent: $564,333.50

Effective May 6, 1998, the Annuai Rental is increased by

rate of $564,333.50 per month in arrears. Rent checks shall be
payable to: 8Silver Spring Metro IV Limited Partnership.

All other terms and conditions of the lease s'hall remain in .IorCe and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said

$8,312.84. The new annual rental is $6,772,001.96 payable at the

LESSOR

ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

1335 .PICCARD BRA%E, SUITE 400

fAddress}

5 0F AMERICA

ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACTING CFFIC

[Officicl Tide)

GSA [oey 278

EE






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD30083-SLA-11_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



